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1. List of closed holidays for calendar year 2013 is attached at Appx 'A'.

2. It has been experienced, that there are certa in other holidays, which usually a small section of the

employees wish to avail, depending upon their religious faith. Demand for such holidays are raised by

the affected employees, from time to time during the calendar year. Hence, it has been decided to allow

all employees, to avail two restricted holidays of their choice, in the calendar year, apart from the closed

holidays. A list of such holidays is attached at Appx 'B'. Employees who wish to avail any two of these

holidays, may be permitted to do so, by putting up an application for the same. This provision will

obviate the piecemeal demand for such holidays, during the course of the year. In future, NO (NO)

demand for holidays beyond these, will be entertained.

3. This has the approval of Vice Chancellor, SMU.

~~
Prof(Dr)van&aha Suhag
Registrar,SMU

Copy to:

1. Vice Chancellor
2. Medical Superintendent, CRH
3. Principal College of Nursing
4. Incharge College of Physiotherapy
5. Head HR SMU
6. Head HR SMIMS

7. Asst Manager-HR, SMIT

8. Finance Officer, SMU
9. Office Copy

for information please
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Appx 'A'

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS - SMU
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2013

SL. NO. HOLIDAY DATE DAY

1. Republic day 26 January Saturday

2. Losar 11 February Monday

3. Holi 27 March Wednesday

4. Good friday 29 March Friday

5. Ramnawami 19 April Friday

6. State day 16 May Thu rsday

7. Id- ul -fitr 09 August Friday

8. Independence day 15 August Thursday

9. Janmashtami 28 August Wednesday

10. Gandhi jayanti 02 October Wednesday

11. Dussera/Dasain 12 October Second Saturday

12. Dussera/Dasain 13 October Sunday

13. Dussera/Dasain 14 October Monday

14. Dussera/Dasa in 15 October Tuesday

15. Dussera/Dasain/ 16 October Wednesday

Id-ul- Zuha (Bakrid)

16. Diwali/Laxmi puja 03 November Sunday

17. Diwali/Goverdhan Puja 04 November Monday

18. Diwali/Bhai Tika 05 November .Tuesday

19. Christmas 25 December Wednesday

~cr1
Prof (Dr ValJana Suhag

Regist rar,SMU
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Appx 'B'

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS - SMU
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2013

SL. NO. HOLIDAY DATE DAY

1. New Year's Day 01 January Tuesday

2. Barahimizong 02 January Wednesday

3. Makar Sankranti 13 January Sunday

4. Maghe Sankranti/ 14 January Monday
Pongal

5. Guru Gobind Singh's 18 January Friday
Birthday

6. ID~E-Milad) 25 January Friday
(Birthday of Prophet
Mohammad)

7. Sri Panchami 14 February Thursday

8. Basanta Panchami 15 February Friday

9. Shlvaji Jayanti 19 February Tuesday

10. Guru Ravidas Birthday 25 February Monday

11. Swami Dayananda 07 March Thursday
Saraswati Jayanti

12. Maha Shivratri 10 March Sunday

13. Holika Dahan 26 March Tuesday

14. Easter Sunday 31 March Sunday

15. Chaitra sukladi/Gudi 11 April Thursday

Padava/Ugadi/Chetl
Chand

16. Vaisakhi/ Vishu 13 April Saturday

17. B RAmbedkar Jayanti/ 14 April Sunday
Mesadi

18. Valsakhadi (Bengl)j 15 April Monday

Bahag Bihu (Assam)

19. Mahavir Jayanti 24 April Wednesday
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20. Guru Rabindranath's 09 May Thursday
Birthday

21. Hazrat Ali' s Birthday 24 May Friday

22. Buddha Purnima/ 25 May Saturday
Saga Dawa

23. Sakewa 27 May Monday

24. Rath Yatra 10 July Thursday

25. Drukpa Tsheshi 12 July Friday

26. Bhanu Jayanti 13 July Saturday

27. Guru Rinpoche's 18 July Thursday
Trunkar Tshechu

28. Jamat - UI - Vida 02 August Friday

29. Tendong Lho Rum Faat 08 August Thursday

30. Parsi New Year's Day 18 August Sunday

31. Raksha Bandhan 20 August Tuesday

32. Pang Lhabsol 21 August Wednesday

33. Vinayaka Chaturthi/ 09 September Monday
Ganesh Chaturthi

34. Onarn 16 September Monday

35. Indra Jatra 18 September Wednesday

36. Dussera (Maha 11 October Friday
Saptami)/Id-UI-Zuha
(Bakr Id)

37. Maharishi Valmiki's 18 October Friday
Birthday

38. Karaka Chaturthi (Karva 22 October Tuesday
Chouth)

39. Dipawali (South India)/ 02 November Saturday
Naraka Chaturdasi

40. Pratihar Sashthi or 08 November Friday

Surya Sasthi (Chhat
Puja)

41. Muharram 14 November Thursday

42. Guru Nanak's Birthday 17 November Sunday

43. Lhabab Duechen/ 24 November Sunday

Guru Teg Bahadur's

Martyrdom Day
44. Teyongsi Sirijunga 17 December Tuesday

Sawan Tongnam



45. Barahimizong 22 December Sunday

46. Christmas Eve 24 December Tuesday

47 . Tamu Lochhar 30 December Monday

48. Kagyed Dance 31 December Tuesday

~
Prof (Dr~ana Suhag

Registrar, SMU


